

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura

Spl El 216/2019
CNR No. WBBK01-002089-2019

Order No. 11 dated 13.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence.
Accused on CB is present along with his Ld. Advocate.
Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.
Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that no witness has turned up on this day.
Seen the S/R.
It does not appear that the summons was served upon Sri Debabrata Sen.
In the facts and circumstances, the case is adjourned.
Fix 19.03.2024 and 20.03.2024 for evidence.
Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura.
WB00815

Sd/-
Judge Special (EL), Bankura
WB00815